

GENERAL EVENT REGISTRATION FORM:

de center Birthday Parties, Kids Night Out, City Class, Mom's Group, Cheer Gym, Private Lessons

Black Diamond Kids Center Registration & Liability Release Sports Instruction Telephone: 925-516-6619

How did you hear about us? Google/Other Val P	ak 110 Magazine Website
Brentwood Press Online Newspaper Drive By	Facebook Community Event Phonebook
Other: Friend: (First/Last Name of Frien	(t)(t)

Today's Date:						
Parent's First Name:			_ Parent's Last Name:			
Home Phone:	_ Cell Phone:		Work Phone:			
Email:		_				
Address:		_ City:	State:	Zip:		
Emergency Contact Name:			Phone:			
Please list any restrictions:						
First Student's Full Name:			Male Femal	e Birth Date: _	/	_/
Second Student's Full Name: _				e Birth Date: _	/	_/

Please Read Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk

As legal guardian of _______, I hereby give permission for my child to participate in programs at Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC dba Black Diamond Kids Center. I fully understand that Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. owners, officers, employees, and/or agents are not physicians or medical practitioners of any kind. With that in mind, I hereby release the Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. owners, officers, employees, and/or agents to render temporary first aid to my child in the event of any injury or illness, or seek medical help, including transportation by a Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. owners, officers, employees, agents and/or volunteers, to any healthy care facility or hospital, or the calling of an ambulance for said child should it be deemed necessary. Additionally, I hereby agree to individually provide for all possible medical expenses which may be incurred by my child as a result of any injury sustained while participating at or for Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC.

I recognize that potentially severe injuries can occur in sports or activities involving height or motion, including gymnastics, cheerleading, tumbling, and trampoline. Being fully aware of these dangers, I voluntarily consent to the aforementioned person(s) participating in any and all programs at Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC., and ACCEPT ALL RISKS associated with participation. In consideration for allowing my child to use these facilities, I, on my own behalf and the behalf of my child and our respective heirs, administrators, executors, and successors, hereby covenant not to sue and forever release Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. dba Black Diamond Kids Center, its owners, officers, representatives, employees, volunteers and/or agents from all liability for any and all damages or injuries suffered by my child while under the instruction, supervision, or control of Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC., including, without limitation, those damage or injuries resulting from acts of negligence on the part of its owners, officers, representatives, employees, volunteers and/or agents.

Parents, please make your children aware of the possibility of injury and encourage your children to follow all the safety rules and the instructor's instruction.

I have read and understand this MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY and I voluntarily affix my name in agreement.

<u>*Initial</u> Marketing Release

By signing below, I give permission for Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. to video or photograph my child for marketing purposes. I understand that Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. will not identify names with images, unless permitted or give or sell these images to outside companies or individuals.

<u>*Initial</u> Parents Participating in a Parent Participation Class

Any adult accompanying a student enrolled in a parent participation class must complete the following information.

I, despite all reasonable precautions implemented for safety, am fully aware of and appreciate the risks, including the risk of catastrophic injury, paralysis and even death, as well as other damages and losses associated with participation in the programs or activities. I knowingly and willingly assume all such risks. Consequently, I hereby for myself, heirs, executors and administrators, do waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages against the owners, officers, employees, volunteers, and/or agents of Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC. from personal injury or accident of any sort or nature suffered by me, the undersigned by reason of participation or membership in classes, lessons or any programs or activities of Black Diamond Gymnastics LLC..

Parent's Signature

Date

I understand that I have enrolled my child or children at Black Diamond Kids Center or Little Diamonds Preschool located at 2015 Elkins Way Brentwood, CA 94513, also referred to herein as "Children's Activity Center". The Children's Activity Center has a program

whereby webcams are in use and my children are under streaming video surveillance that used for training and management purpose, in addition too, secure accessibility from the web in accordance with the terms and conditions associated with the Spot TV website "also referred to herein as "Spot TV". By my signature below, I hereby consent to the photographing of myself and/or my minor child(ren) and the recording of my voice and/or that of my child(ren) named below. I agree that I have no rights to any of the video footage or photographs for any reason at any time. I also agree that I will not screenshot, copy, reproduce, alter, modify, or create derivative works from the Content and Service. I understand that unauthorized recording, duplication, or distribution of this copyrighted work is illegal. I assume full liability of all the terms outlined in this release for any family member's account activity associated with my child or children. Copyrighted work includes all web streaming and video/audio recordings. I understand that legal action can be taken against me by Spot TV or Children's Activity Center for such copyright infringement. I understand that the term "photograph" as used herein encompasses still photographs, audio, and motion picture footage.

*Please review online security features, privacy policy, and terms of service made available on Spot TV's website.

nce my child/children is/are under the age of 18: I,	
rtify that I am the parent/legal guardian of the individual named below, I have read this release and agree to and approve of its term	ms.

Child(ren) Name(s):	 	
Print Name:		
Signature:		
Date:		